On 27 July Cabka’s Hazelwood (MO, USA) plant was forced to shut down due to extreme
rainfall and floods. All essential injection molding tools have been successfully recovered and
are used to continue supply to key customers using alternative production capacities.

Cabka N.V. | 2022HY Interim Report | Page 27 of 32

SECTION C. BRIDGE BETWEEN IFRS AND GERMAN GAAP 2021

The tables V to VII in this section provide an overview of the bridge from German GAAP
reporting to EU-IFRS reporting. The notes A to G give the background to the applicable
changes in reporting. Reference to these notes is made in applicable lines of the tables V to VII.
Specified are both remeasurements (i.e., items that are valued differently under IFRS) and
reclassifications (i.e., items that are represented under a different category under IFRS).

V. Bridge overview interim Consolidated Income Statement IFRS 2021 from German

-GAAP

The table below gives the reconciliation of the Consolidated Income Statement and
Comprehensive Income Statement for the year 2021 from German GAAP to IFRS. See notes at
the end of section C after table VII.

Consolidated Income Statement FY2021
in EURk notes Local GAAP Remeasurement Reclassification IFRS

Net turnover C 170,642.7 -653.6 0 169,989.1

Other own work capitalized   3,003.0 0 0 3,003.0
Change in inventories of finished
good and work in progress

708.6

0

0

708.6

Other operating income F 3,317.4 -454.8 0 2,862.6
Total operating income  177,671.7 -1.108.4 0 176,563.3

Material expenses / expenses for
purchased services

89,501.0

0

0

89,501.0

Personnel expenses D 33,145.2 3,083.0 750.0 36,978.2
Amortization/depreciation of
intangible and tangible fixed
assets

A

16,753.8

2,930.1

0

19,683.9

Other operating expenses A 29,515.5 -3,021.6 -750.0 25,744.0
Total operating expenses  168,915.4 2,991.6 0 171,907.0

Other interest income and similar
income

19.3

0

0

19.3

Interest expenses and similar
charges

A

1,968.1

142.2

0

2,110.2

Financial result  -1,948.7 -142.2 0 -2,090.9

Result before taxes  6,807.5 -4,242.2 0 2,565.3

Taxation B 2,194.5 281.9 0 2,476.4
Net Result  4,613.0 -4,524.1 0 88.9
   thereof minority interests  323.5 0 0 323.5
   thereof shares of CABKA  4,289.5 -4,524.1 0 -234.6

Cabka N.V. | 2022HY Interim Report | Page 28 of 32

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income (FY2021)
in EURk Local GAAP Remeasurement Reclassification IFRS

Net Result 4,613.0 -4,524.1 0.0 88,9

Items which may be recycled to
profit or loss
Exchange differences on
translation of foreign operations 201.7 0 0 201.7
Other comprehensive income 201.7 0 0 201.7
Total comprehensive income 4,814.7 -4,524.1 0 290.6
   thereof minority interests 323.5 0 0 323.5
   thereof shares of CABKA 4,491.1 -4,524.1 0 -33.0

Cabka N.V. | 2022HY Interim Report | Page 29 of 32

VI. Bridge overview opening Balance Sheet 2021 IFRS from German Gaap

The table below gives the reconciliation of the financial position for the Group as of 1 January
2021 from German GAAP to IFRS. See notes at the end of section C after table VII.

Group reconciliation of equity on 1 January 2021
  Local GAAP Remeasurement Reclassification IFRS
in EURk notes 31.12.2020 01.01.2021 01.01.2021 01.01.2021

ASSETS

Non-current assets
Goodwill  90.0 0.0 -90.0 0.0
Other intangible assets  1,022.1 0.0 90.0 1,112.1
Property, plant and equipment A 64,258.7 10,553.9 -88.9 74,723.6
Long-term financial assets  90.5 0.0 0.0 90.5
Other long-term assets  4.1 0.0 0.0 4.1
Deferred taxes B 0.0 2,289.4 0.0 2,289.4
  65,465.4 12,843.3 -88.9 78,219.8

Current assets
Inventories  25,152.5 0.0 0.0 25,152.5
Trade receivables  20,483.7 0.0 0.0 20,483.7
Other short-term assets  3,790.0 0.0 0.0 3,790.0
Cash and cash equivalents  9,177.7 0.0 0.0 9,177.7
  58,603.8 0.0 0.0 58,603.8
  124,069.2 12,843.3 -88.9 136,823.5

LIABILITIES

Equity
Share capital  3,363.4 0.0 0.0 3,363.4
Capital reserve  12,982.6 0.0 0.0 12,982.6
Retained earnings  18,078.3 -821.7 0.0 17,256.5
Foreign currency translation
reserve

-542.5

0.0

0.0

-542.5

Minority interests  364.7 0.0 0.0 364.7
  34,246.4 -821.7 0.0 33,424.7

Non-current liabilities
Long-term financial liabilities A 44,928.6 7,808.3 0.0 52,736.8
Other long-term liabilities  166.6 0.0 -88.9 77.7
Deferred taxes B 470.0 1,219.4 0.0 1,689.4
  45,565.2 9,027.7 -88.9 54,503.9

Current liabilities
Short-term financial liabilities A 19,184.1 2,745.6 0.0 21,929.7
Provisions G 5,720.6 0.0 -4,558.7 1,161.9
Contract liabilities C 529.6 1,556.8 0.0 2,086.4
Trade payables  15,230.4 0.0 0.0 15,230.4
Income tax liabilities  880.3 0.0 0.0 880.3
Other short-term liabilities D,G 2,712.6 335.0 4,558.7 7,606.3
  44,257.6 4,637.4 0.0 48,895.0
  124,069.2 12,843.3 -88.9 136,823.5

Cabka N.V. | 2022HY Interim Report | Page 30 of 32

VII. Bridge overview closing Balance Sheet 2021 IFRS from German Gaap

The table below gives the reconciliation of the financial position for the Group as of 31
December 2021 from German GAAP to IFRS. See notes at the end of section C after table VII.

Group reconciliation of equity on 31 December 2021
  Local GAAP Remeasurement Reclassification IFRS
in EURk notes 31.12.2021 31.12.2021 31.12.2021 31.12.2021

ASSETS

Non-current assets
Goodwill E 60.0 0.0 -60.0 0.0
Other intangible assets E 545.5 0.0 60.0 605.5
Property, plant and equipment A 65,663.8 8,335.7 -103.8 73,895.7
Long-term financial assets  90.5 0.0 0.0 90.5
Other long-term assets  9.7 0.0 0.0 9.7
Deferred taxes B 0 1,911.9 0.0 1,911.9
  66,369.4 10,247.6 -103.8 76,513.3

Current assets
Inventories  30,802.8 0.0 0.0 30,802.8
Trade receivables  27,218.8 0.0 0.0 27,218.8
Short-term financial assets  201.1 0.0 0.0 201.1
Other short-term assets  6,522.0 0.0 0.0 6,522.0
Cash and cash equivalents  9,982.5 0.0 0.0 9,982.5
  74,727.2 0.0 0.0 74,727.2
  141,096.7 10,247.6 -103.8 151,240.5

LIABILITIES

Equity
Share capital  3,363.4 0.0 0.0 3,363.4
Capital reserve F 12,527.7 454.8 0.0 12,982.6
Retained earnings  23,014.8 -5,410.0 0.0 17,604.8
Foreign currency translation
reserve

-345.4

-34.2

0.0

-379.6

Minority interests  57.9 0.0 0.0 57.9
  38,618.5 -4,989.4 0.0 33,629.0

Non-current liabilities
Long-term financial liabilities A 39,639.1 5,533.4 0.0 45,172.5
Other long-term liabilities  172.7 0.0 -103.8 68.9
Deferred taxes B 490.4 1,222.5 0.0 1,712.9
  40,302.2 6,755.8 -103.8 46,954.3

Current liabilities
Short-term financial liabilities A 24,385.8 2,903.7 0.0 27,289.5
Provisions G 8,679.0 0.0 -7,637.4 1,041.5
Contract liabilities C 0.0 2,210.4 0.0 2,210.4
Trade payables G 25,558.5 0.0 5,109.4 30,667.9
Income tax liabilities  0.6 0.0 0.0 0.6
Other short-term liabilities D,G 3,552.2 3,367.1 2,528.1 9,447.4
  62,176.0 8,481.2 0.0 70,657.2
  141,096.7 10,247.6 -103.8 151,240.5

Cabka N.V. | 2022HY Interim Report | Page 31 of 32

Notes to the bridge between IFRS and German GAAP 2021 tables V - VII

A IFRS 16 - Leases
Under IFRS a lessee applies a single recognition and measurement approach for all leases,
except for short-term leases and leases of low-value assets and recognize lease liabilities to
make lease payments and right-of-use assets representing the right to use the underlying
assets.

At the date of transition to IFRS, the Group applied the transitional provision and measured
lease liabilities at the present value of the remaining lease payments, discounted at the date of